Industrial earth leakage protection
P1-18
Electronic earth leakage relay with external
transformer of the WG / WGC Series
RGE / RGE-R
Protection
Class A superimmunized
Measurement True root mean square (TRMS)

Industrial earth leakage protection
P1-19
Size Fixing In (A) Delay Type Code
2 modules DIN rail 0,03 0.02 s RGE-0.03 P12201
2 modules DIN rail 0,3 0.02 s RGE-0.3 P12211
2 modules DIN rail 0,03 ... 3 0.02 ... 1 s RGE-R1 P12231
2 modules DIN rail 0,03 ... 5 0.02 ... 5 s RGE-R P12232
References
Dimensions
Connections
Shunt coil tripping Undervoltage coil tripping
Electronic earth leakage relay with external
transformer of the WG Series
RGE / RGE-R
WG Series
EXTERNAL RESET EXTERNAL RESET
SHUNT
COIL
LOAD LOAD
UNDERVOLTAGE
COIL
EXTERNAL RESET EXTERNAL RESET
SHUNT
COIL
LOAD LOAD
UNDERVOLTAGE
COIL